

Working Certificate Working Certificate Intermediate Working Certificate Excellent

Unlimited entries, move ups allowed (for example, if you pass WC, before the WCI test starts you can register and pay the secretary to run the WCI test)

Held on: Thursday September 8, 2022 Test starts at 8:30 am sharp

Test held at 7111 Conc 1 RR 2 Puslinch ON, NOB 2J0

These events are held under the rules of the Canadian Kennel Club

Entries will be accepted only through Dogshow.ca opening August 15. Closes Sunday Sept 4, 2022 at 6:00 pm.



A service charge of 5% will be assessed. This includes entries sent online, by fax or post using a credit card or interac for payment.

This Working Certificate test will count as part of the National for the Flat Coat Retriever.

LOCAL COVID PUBLIC HEALTH AND CKC RULES WILL BE IN EFFECT Note: Due to the COVID-19 Pandemic any Public Health restrictions for travel and social gathering at the time of the Test will dictate available spaces and or cancellation of the Test.

Open To All Retrievers, Irish Water Spaniels, Poodles, Airedale Terriers and Barbets

Judges pending CKC approval

Mark Edwards – WC/WCI/WCX Susie Bell – WCI/WCX Wendy Hunter – WC

Mark Edwards– 102 Beechwood Ave Guelph ON, N1H 5Z6 Susie Bell, -- 7111 Concession 1 RR#2 Puslinch, ON Wendy Hunter – 2141 Marclane Burlington ON, L7M 3P8

Section 14.7 of the Working Certificate Rule Book "It shall be the duty and obligation of the event giving Club to see that a Judge. Club Official or any participant at an Event held under these Rules is not subject to any indignities.

Order of tests: WC's land and water, WCI's land and water, WCX land and water.

Entry Fee:

WC/WCI \$55.00 includes HST

WCX \$60.00 includes HST

Entry fee is in Canadian Funds please. No exchange will be given on US funds. A \$11.30 (includes HST) listing Fee must accompany the entry of any dog for which an individual CKC registration or ERN number is not shown.

All owners of unregistered, CKC-recognized breeds entering events are required to obtain a Temporary Competition Number (TCN).

TCNs are replacing the current system of entering events with dogs as "listed", and allow dogs to temporarily participate in CKC events while they pursue permanent registration or an Event Registration Number (ERN).

 \cdot A TCN must be obtained before submitting an entry for an event.

 \cdot The same TCN must be used for all event entries for a dog until the dog is permanently registered or has an ERN.

A TCN cannot be used for Listed Breeds with an MCN (Miscellaneous Competition Number) or dogs that will require a PEN (Performance Event Number) or CCN (Canine Companion Number). TCNs can be obtained:

• Online through CKC's Portal (Note: Individuals who have not yet used the online Portal will be required to create a Portal account before they can submit a TCN application online);

 \cdot By submitting a completed paper application by mail to CKC; or

By contacting the Shows and Trials Division Toll Free at 1-855-364-7252.

Secretary: Sandra Brodie E-mail: mgolden@allstream.net 905-472-6789

Golden Retriever Club of Greater Toronto:

President: Deb Grech, Secretary/Treasurer: Danuta Booth Working Certificate Test Secretary: Sandra Brodie Working Certificate Chairs: Mark Edwards, Sandra Brodie

Canadian Kennel Club: Jeff Cornett ED@ckc.ca CKC, 200 Ronson Dr., Suite 400, Etobicoke, ON M9W 5Z9, 416- 675- 6506 Zone 6 Director Peter Scott zone6director@ckc.ca WC Council Rep Shelly Blom 519-589-6680 Zone 6 1630 1st Concession STR, Delhi ON N4B 2W6

Test Grounds: Please no littering. Please pick up after your dog. Dogs should be on lead unless running the test

Clothing: Camo or dark clothing. White jackets for blinds in WCX.

Ducks on land and ducks in water will be used in all tests. Standard CKC Rosettes will be awarded to all passing dogs.

A bar b que lunch will be available for \$12

Headquarters: The Headquarters will be at the test site location

Directions:

A Tim Hortons (just north of the 401 exit 299)

Head southwest on Nicholas

- 1. **Beaver Rd** toward County 46 m Rd-46 / Brock Rd S
- 2. Turn left onto County Rd-46 / Brock Rd S 0.5 km

Continue

- 3. on **ON-6**/ 3.1 km **Queen St**
- 4. Turn **right** onto **Leslie** 0.5 km

5. Bear **right** onto **Concession** 4.5 km

Arrive at **Concession Road 1** on the left

The last

6. intersection before your destination is Sideroad 25 S If you reach Sideroad 20 S, you've gone too far

B 7111 Concession Road 1, Puslinch, ON N0B 2J0

